COCPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 10
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-18-2-1023

Project Name/Description and Location: ANG Security Cooperative Agreement

Modification Number: P0002

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU | ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK
This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S8.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Ariicle Vli, Sect 703;
MCCA Article Xil, Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and oblain signatures as appropriate IAW
NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.

[x] a. FUNDING

['1 b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

[ 1 ¢. TERMINATION

}] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE: CHANGE

FED Allotment $ - ~ 848,000,001 $§  848,000.00

FED AFP $ 5,445,669.00 |

(2:914.581:10) $ 2,531,087.90

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

1. JUSTIFICATION: Upward obligation. See change column.

2. ACTION: TAG review and signature. Return signed modification to MNPF-EA, Room 207, Cooperative
Agreements, x4709.

3. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

4. Replace pages 5 of Appendix 1023, FY 18 with updated attachment.

5. As FY2018 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate
modification.

EXECUTION

Except as provided herein, all term d conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in
full force and effect.
INWITNESS W OF, the p by their authorzed representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement Modification.

THzK'OF NEW NATIONA::—:-Q.?RD BTEAU
HONY P. GERMAN STEVEN'M. ROWE
Major General, NYANG Colonel, USA
The Adjutant General USPFO for New York
Date: ﬂo \—:Qb QC)‘(CJ1 Date: i Femn Tt
APPRO AS T:J}E ; FORM: APPROVED AS TO GAL FORM:
BY: ? BY: /J (\
Counsel Robert G. Conway, Jr. “MNU Counsel Sean D. O Bnen LTC, JA, NYARNG
FEB N 9 2018 e
Date: pate: /O e 20/"[{




October 2015

Section 2309. Funding Limitations.

a. Approved Budget/Annual Funding Program (AFP): The total doliar amount that NGB anticipates, subject to
the availability of funds, being available for reimbursement to the State for its costs in fulfilling its responsibilities under
this Appendix. This amount may be increased or decreased by NGB during the fiscal year.

b. Total Dollars Obligated: The total amount of funds obligated for NGB's share under this Appendix. Only funds
obligated through an executed CA madification to this appendix are available for reimbursement to the State. Funds
shali be obligated as received by the CA PM.

¢. The following funding limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it occurs.

1. Fiscal Year 2016:

2. Fiscal Year 2017:

3, Fiscal Year 2018;

4, Fiscal Year

5. Fiscal Year

W912PQ-18-2-1023

Approved Budgelt/(AFP)
$2,385,000.00

Approved Budgel/(AFP)
$2,205,700.00

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$2,531,087.90

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$ ‘

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$

Total Dollars Obligated
$2,385,000.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$2,205,700.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$848,000.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$

Total Dollars Cbligated

$




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-17

AIR BASE Security Forces PROGRAM MANAGEMENT

CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-18-2-1023
MORD # FOE387298MD01-02

LOCATION

GABRESKI

FUNDING CATEGORIES

& RY

o.-i . MOD1 CRA TO 4/28/2017.

CURRENT
ALLOCATION
(ALLOTM

VALIDATED FUNDING

(ALLOTMENT)

2/52018

REVISED
ALLOCATION

FEDERAL

VALIDATED - SALARY 100%
FRINGE BENEFIT 100%
OTHER THAN PS 100%
GPP

5 78530000 248,000.00

286,700.00

TOTAL FEDERAL

248,000.00

286,700.00

JUSTIFICATION: Funding under CRA Funding Document #41

I certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance

with approved Federal Funding documents {PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).
JOHNSON.BRIAN.P :

. Digitally signed by
. JOHNSON.BRIAN.PATRICK, 1024605

14T
ATRICK. 1024605147 47 , 10 1,17 10y oo
Major Brian P Johnson, Comptroller, 106 RQW, NYANG

DATE:

215/2018




4 N ’ Legecy Code Varslan  wru
Page 1 of 2 Pages

Alr Natlonal Guard Readiness Genter
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

DOCUMENT NUMBER: #1

DATE ISSUED: FEBRUARY 1, 2018
ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
REGISTER NUMBER: 1143708

Doc 1D # 01143708041D

ISSUED TO:

ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G3
106th Rescue Wing

USPFO for New York

330 Old Niskayuna Road

L.atham, NY 12110-2224

ISSUED BY:

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41
Alr National Guard Readiness Center
3501 FETCHET AVE

JB ANDREWS, MD 30762
BA Approving Officlak:

Elactronically Authenticated ¥/
John L Quinlan, 2LT, Air Force

o
tavap M, Rowe, COL, USA, USPRFO-NY

SYMBOL: 5783840 (58) Operation and Maintenance, Alr National Guard (3840) FY: 2018

SECTION A - PROGRANM FUND CONTRO{. LEVEL - Legal subdlvision of funds is at the BA

BUDGET ACTIVITY / PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED

LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT

DIRECT FUNDING

BUDGEY PRCGRAM 01: Operating Forces 3,480,600.00 41,600,00 3,622,200.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Administratlon and Servicewlde Activilles 12,200.00 12,200,00
TOTAL DIRECT 3,492,800.00 41,606.00 3,534,400,00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 3,492,800.00 41,608.00 3,634,400.00
SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT
QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4
DIRECT
Previous Amount 2,625,700,00 867,100.00 ‘ 0.00 0.00
Net Change 0.00 41,500.00 . .0.00 0.00
Revised Amount 2,625,700.00 §08,700.00 0.00 0.00
2,625,700.00 3,534,400.00 3,534,400.00 3,534,400.00

Cumulative

SECTION C - SUESIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found

SECTION D) - REMARKS {STANDARD, OTHER)

STANDARD REMARKS

1. The amounis allocated In this document shall cover alt obilgations, commitments or expenditures incurred for any project or ackivity during the Gontinuing
Resolution {CR). Any obligation ar expanditure exceeding the amount aflocated In this document viotates 31 USGC 1341, the Antl-Deficiency Act.

2, The amount made avallable by project or activity shall not exceed the amaunt provided In The Department of Defense Appropriations Act, 2017, Division G,
Publlc Law 115-3% (excapt Tile 1X); and the Military Constructlon and Velerans Affairs and Related Agencles Approprlalions Act, 2017, Division A, Public Law
114-223, and Dlvision L of Public Law 115-31, )

3. No appropriation or funds made available or authorily granted pursuant to section 101 for the Dapartment of Defense shall be used for: K1) the new
productlon of ltems not funded for production in fiscal year 2017 or prior years; {2) the Increase In producilon rates above those sustalned with fiscal year 2017
funds; or (3) the initiatlon, resumption, or conlinuation of any project, activity, operation, or organization {defined as any projact, subprolect, acllvity, budget
activity, pregram element, and subprogram wilhln a program element, and for any invesimend items defined as a P1 fine item In a budget activity within an
appropriation account and an R1 line item that Includes a program element and subpragram element within an approprlation account) for which
appropriations, funds, or olher authority were nol avaltable during fiscal year 2017. .

4. No appropriation or funds made available or authorily granted pursuant ta sectlon 101 for the Bepartment of Defensa shail ba used lo Inltiate multl-year
procurements utliizing advance procurement funding for aconomic order quantity procurement unlass specfically appiopriated fater,

5. No appropriation or funda made avallabla In this allocation shall be used lo Inltlale or resume any projact or activity for which appropriation were not
avaltable during fiscal year 2017. :

8. Per OUSD(G) P&FC; during CRA, reimbursable authority for all approprlations Is automatically apporiloned up te the amount of relmbursable orders
recelved, To Improve the Alr Forces audli compllance and audit readiness, relmbursable autharity for non-O&h appropriations will be issued through AFM via




Lageey Codo Veralon  v1m
MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 2 of 2 Pages

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER)

PAT 33,
FUNDING DOGUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING [SSUED TO UNITS BY NGB/FM, AND MUST BE
LOADED NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH., TARGETS LOADS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS,

Confinuing Approprlations Act, 2018: 1 Oct - 8 Dec 2017

SECTION E - NET GHANGE TRANSACTION LIST L .
BudProg BA/AG/SAG ) o PE "~ EEIC  Local Use DIR AMOUNT QTY
01 011z 52625F 57038 ESP Code SR D 38,700.00 0

FY18 3rd Load, A_}Jémndlx 23 Gonlinuing :
Resolution-612-7781,Jans,Nancy,CIV
0t oMz 55266F B703A D ) 2.900.00 0
Francls S, Gabreski Alrport ENVIRCNMENTAL FY 18
3rd Distrlbuifon Partlal
funding-612-8263,Heard, Kimbetly,CIV

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-17 '

AIR BASE Security Forces PROGRAM MANAGEMENT

CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-18-2-1023
MORD # FOE357298MD01-01

LCCATION

FUNDING CATEGORIES

GABRESKI|

“U7 1 MODCRA TO 4/28/2017

CURRENT
ALLOCATION
(ALLOTMENT)

VALIDATED FUNDING (

AS OF:

111212018

REVISED
ALLOGCATION
(ALLOTMENT)

FRINGE BENEFIT 100%
OTHER THAN PS 100%
CPP

FEDERAL |VALIDATED - SALARY 100%

149,200.00

248,000.00

TOTAL FEDERAL

149,200.00

248,000.00

KA

JUSTIFICATION: Funding under CRA Funding Document #30

{ certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance

with approved Federal Funding documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).
JOHNSON.BRIAN. . pighatty signed by

PATRICK.1 0246Os1’dg&z}i?N.SRiAN.PATRICKJ02

A7 ; "Dator 2016.61.17 £1:01:33 -05°00°

Major Brian Johnson, Comptroller, 106 RQW, NYANG

DATE: 1/17/2018




spoday spe) Buish parpaln S8aAY Aq paipisuacy

31370580 SIHAHAM ‘L8 AYAL'SS L G Y S5AYIATH *I1370Sa0 8NGO SNOASES — +8 INC ‘00b WHO JY

Qivd Elolii-aic:] =i IO 2 [olaX] fals) odn o WIAIOD
QivdND a8 jaav ae nav ag ioon ag NOILAINOSST ava
ADNZHHND NDIZHCH SHYT1Oa 8N
(91@ OAMOdRIdA0RNUOD) HIGANNN INIWNOOT YOLIFAMOLOVEINOGD S0 INYN
QHOI3Y NOILIOVSNVAL
oQ| 00L°ZT g Te30L well 3url
colooLrer S| peor spung WID Puz 8T AL PTFE-0TIZT AN ‘weyled JENW (M BUnAeySIN 00€€ VNMA 9ANHE HACD EOVD QHOW Aed zopuss I
Annony NOILAIHOSEd - ™~
BLETLLLOOT NNAT  AZOWLS MOTUINDIE T G8FZ-EEE-GIE JIID/MATLI

RS CQENOIS ATTVIIDIC

..v. 6£9ZETZSTE  SJS/S3STLT
NYTDINHDHIL DNILNOOIOY L9831’ "7 XEJVIS MOTHIVANSIH i
w90 TIIO0 BUTAITIXSD, ‘ITRITRAR 2I® Spuny vyl AIT3IS0 I

SED¥0E RLTEADES JI285°°0 "0'SSUH0D
8T-Mer-s5¢ (8)) pue suneublg) A8 O3AONAAY QL-NYP-¥Z  //#QEHNDYS/ } (app puz Eﬂmammmv A8 03dvdIyd
300 | 0£8LET STLTEY e FETTO

ARONTHUND NOIFHOS 3L 3ONVHIXT Hsa Med | S owE HEd

[00 TOUALECLEEE D0 BL-NYL[-F7¢C guuuL et E ¥S: 482

Sy 00TL9d Q00TL99 ASZO9TS StOLS 0000TO 0Le¥ite 9DT¥ 885 OFQEGLS VY
HESWON LINFANRD0T O3uvYd3ud 31va NOLLYDHISSYIZ ONLUINNDOOY

¢ 01 39vd 4 INIJNNDO0C LNFNIASHNENITW/NOLLYDINEC SNOINVTIZISIN




spuoday a0 Buisn payea.n

S8EY Ag pslessussy , 31310890 S1 HDIHAM ‘L2 AVIN '€61 WHOZ JY STFOVTI4TM 'I137

P8 7I0r 90y WO JY

»5W33848 BUTAUNODOY IUSWHIISACD 2yl Jussazdsi 30U $30p ATBumms JUSNpUSWY/IUSWNOOT SULws

00°000°2¢ 5 TELOL (THSIAY
00°00L'ZT § T00  INIWONEWY
007 008’581 $ DISYE

AIBUNING JUSUPUSWUY JUSWODOQ

$
LNNOWY NOILJIH2S3T
(ana pue aumBubig) A8 Q3AQUDIY (apn pue aanjeuBlg) A8 QFdvdEdd
2000 | 5
0egLBl SYLEEY 9vEITO

AONIHHND NSIFHOS 3Ly AONYHOXZ ) wsag Med us4

I00 TOGWLEZLASEDed BI-N¥LC-%C UUTUULTCT 3 S dgH

Q0TL94 O0TL98 45T3¢S SE0LS 0000TO OLEFLE 9DTF 88S 0%PBEBLS YUY
HIPAAN LNIWNOCA azdvd3dd 31va NOLLYDIISSY1O ONILNNOOOY

£40¢ 3Iovd

LNIWNJI0A INJNIASHNGNITH/NOILYDITEO SNOZNVTIIISIN




suoday sioes0) Buisn peteasn Sey Ag paipisues) |

F110SEG S HDIRA 18 AN et WHOY Y ST 1 JIOSE0 SINOIIAS SOOIATML

Qivd JONYIvE w3 TI09 4m 004 aro adn b} WACD
QrvdnNA aig 143v arg nav aig 0on aig NOILATEOSAC alva
AONIHENS NDITHO4 $HY1I0a 8N
(518 OM/OdNHdASEIUOD) HIAWON LINIWNO0T HOL1830/AH013vHINOD JO 3NN
U023y NOILOVSNYHL
2 xxH0¥d NOIIWONIINCD BHSsxsx
00| cOE’BT §| Te30l we3r BUTT
LNMIOWY NOiLdIHDs3ag
55 PSIEOTLT OTVETD " NIADE “SIAY] 0F8Z-EEE-GTE 4IdD/MIVLT GEITEETSTE S45/S4S¥LT
1AE QENDIS ATTYLIDIQ OT¥  YUS’ 'S NIAD SIAYA SANCA RITHODES J98S''d 0USSHEOD
W IBDTII0 BUTAITIAS DM SITEeTTeAE 8T SPUNT UL AFTAIs2 I L1-100-27 (B[ pue aumeubig) A9 Q3AOYddY LT-I30-%Z //«GENDIS// (app pue ameubig) A8 0IuvdINd
3000} 000000 SHLZET SFETITO
AINTHHND NOIZHO0L 31vy IONVHOXE Hsa HEd HSd
J1I5Yd TOTWLeLldStED0d LT~L00~%Z [S19EEVEV A TN 5 EEREEES
COTLSA Q0TLS9 ASZ9ZS SE0LS 0000TO Qrevie SDTIP 885 0%8EBLS ¥V
HIGWNN INIWNO0T g3uvdadd 31vy NOLLYOIZISSYIO DNLLNMOOOY
€401 JOvd INJAND0O LNFWISHNEWITH/NOLLYDITEC SNOINVTIADSIA

Y2 I0C 907 WO JY



suodax soe10 Buisn paieain

S59v Ag pejeiausy ,

00| 00E’6T g Te3ol welI auTT
PCCC-ULILCL
AN WEYIRT ICOTH U3ds 4GNW DY SUNABYSIN PTO 0TE SITEIIV [9ABN DUE AXERITTTH JO USTSTATO IAMHE 200D abe)
oo oot ‘61 Burpuny TeTITUT ¥OS 8TXA Xe3xend ISXTd T
5 INOLLYWHOSN 3L 3N
INNOWY NOLLAINDS3A
(apn pue aumeubig) A8 GIACHCCY {opr pue sumeublg) A 03EvdaUd
3000 |
AONTRENO NOIZHOS S1vY JONYHOXS eo000c o SPLEET IFETIC .
DISYE TOQWLEZLASEDRA LT-LD0O-%¢ VWA Lo L » UsStdgH
: 00TLOA 00TLSS 452925 SE0LS Q000TO OLEPRLE 9DTP 885 0PBLRLS YWY
HIGWNN LNIWAD0A QEdvddd 3LV0 NOILLYIIHISEYTo DNILNNOODY
€302 3ovd INFWNO0A INFWISHNGNIFHE/NOILYDITEO SNOINVTIIDSIN




TIYSTIANG THE AQ pRIRISUSD

SWYEd A D383«

‘EIETOSE0 SI EOTHM ‘T8 AVK ‘€17 W¥O4 4Y SEOVIAEM HIFIOSHC SI NOILICE SNOTAZHd ¥8 7100 ‘90% WEOE JY

arva FONYIYY 4/ TIo0 I/n ood a/o 04n o HIROD TIYa
aIvdun arg /43¢ jadig=¢ /0Ed aryg Jjoon argd NOIIAIIDSEC
ADNEWIND NOIZI0d SYYITOq S0
(*038 OM/0d/dd/308T300)) TEIWAN INIWAD0 ¥OIERA/I0IOVEINOD AC EWYN
JUOoDEY NOILOVSNYEL
WS dSE 00LL84 QOLLBE JSZ9ZS SEOLS TO OLEPLE EDTP BEBS 078E8LE :4ADrbSaT
6TLBYPZEQDOO00000000000000SWYIT ¥S YN ¥S CBST8TO00C0000FBEO0CLSO
Q0l008 "86 $|000000E0T 00LLRBE BTOT JAGT9Z0G0 T96666° 006666 ZTTOOO00TOTO BOTE " $SZ OLEHPLE €DT%A USTBTO0000000%8E000LE0 8IAS
SSE£E6400d 0IUl AISATTSQ
0ojo0E ‘86 &

¥S gS¥ 9100 £2 XIONIdIV INSWEE¥SY ALINQOHES 810T Ad T00C

LNOOWY

NOILIIEDSHT

eyl AZTIX9D I //#UENDIS ATIVIIHIQ// 8T0T-NYL-6T

Co%PL-95F 'YMF
_ I ITATLIHD)
A¥S0 19SS I NHCOLD ‘YILEONG
STCETTEAR 3XIB SpULY

(87312 pu® sIN3PUBTS) A€ AIACHAL

8I0Z~NYL~2T //=TENDIS// (27313 pur ainieubrs) Xd QENYITNG

FICL-E2L 'YNA
_ JOIsEAdEE
AYSN IOSW D ATIOH ‘LAOEDATH

=aqod)|

AONERRIND NDIHICT

LV EONTHOXEH

WS HSd]

Hsd

00000 TO-TOOWBGZLSSEHEA

FHENAN LNHWAD0J]

8TOZ-NYL-TT

JEEIRES HIvd

+r¥x TATING SESOJUNd TYNOILVWAOANI d0A

QHCIAOQ¥E SI YOI ADVDHET "HOYd NOILVANIINOD HHS »rsx

NOILVOIZISSYTO ONILNAODOY

€30 | 30vd

LNIHO0C INFWISYOQEWITY /NOILVDITEC SNOANYTIZOSIN




007008786 &

:Te30l, JUTT BUT3UNosOW

PO 008°88 &

DTRIOL WAL |UTTY

INOOWY NOIIATIIDSHET
00 h0-L0UWS6Z.555 264
€402 H9vd WISWNN LNINNDOA 90 Wiod 4y

INTWASYNGWITE /NOILVOITI0 SAOENYTIIADSINH

F9Vd NOLLYNINILNOD!




ISGSTIANG Thx AQ PoIBASUSD

SHYHT AQ Pe3esIdx

"HIETOSE0 ST HOIHM ‘T8 AWM ‘€17 K04 AY SIEOTISEY “HIFTOSHO SI NOILIE SNOIAT¥I

¥8 100 “90% WHOE AV

arvd TONYTVE q/8 TIOD a/n ood a/o [oX:int o] WNOD " Lwd
ATIYaNO arg /aBEy arg [oEY arg Joon arg NOITATHEDSET
AONT¥AMD NOIEYOS SYYTIOq SO )
("o3® OM/Qd/¥d/30BIIUC)) JTIWON INIWAD0J FOLEET/IOLIVILNOD 0 THYN
TEODEA NOILDVSNYAL
WS ASH 00LLBA QO0LLEE JA5292S SE0LS 10 OPE¥LE £D1F 88S 0%8egLy :Aoebom
S6%9L0E0Q000CO000000000005SHYET  ¥S WN ¥S I8TRTO000C000¥BE000LSO
QOlONE'6%T S|000000CE0T QOLLBE 8T0Z ASESZTOS0 T96666° 006666 ZTTLO000TOTO BOTE ¥SZ OLEFRLE €DTHS UBTSTO0000000%8E000LED SIS
' SSEE6ACCT OFUI AIdaTT2Q
OJ00E 6% T 3| Mg dSE HIOD £7 XIGNEddY INIWIZEJYOY ALIEADES 8102 A4 TL000
INOOWY NOTIJTHOSEd
09FL-96F "WHA
YATATLEHD PTEL-EEL "¥WA

Jeyl AITiX9d I //+QENDIS ATIVIIDIA// LT0Z-ID0-TE

A¥Sn ISS8s I NHOL ‘YLIEONd
STqeTTeA® =X Spuny

(81373 pur aan3eubIis} A9 GHAOHAIY] LTOE-LD0-52 //+UaANDIS//

¥OLSHENDEA

AYSN LOSH O ATIOH ‘ILA0¥DAEA
(87373 pur ainIzeubIs) Ag CTUVIEYI

=aos]

FONETIND NOTHHOS

LV FONTHOXH

dSTE A5

gsd

0000C TOUWB6ECLSSEHGA

HEHIWON LNEROD0J

LT0C-120~-5¢

TAHVITId HILVd

rxx¥

TATINO 5ES0J¥Ad TYNOILVWIOANI ¥MCA THAIAONA SI WOT ADVDHET "IDWd NOIIVANIINOD HEHS x+xx

ROIIVOIAISSYID DRILNNCDOY

240 1 39vd

INFHNDOA LNEWIESINTWIFN /NOILVDIIE0 SNOANYITIHEISIN

70/ Czol (A




fJoo-o00z’6%T &

:Te30l 2uTa Buriunosoy

00°002'6%T §

ITRe30L We3T SUTT

JNAOKY NOLLIIEDGHC
00000 LOQNg6ZL65¢ 364
o
€402 39vd HIFWNN ININNICA 90 W04 4
INSWHASYOGHTSN /NOILYDITEO SOOANYITIDSIN FOVd NOLLYONLLNOD




ISUSTTONd THX A pejexsusy

SWYAQ Ad PS1eal)+

TELEIOSHEO ST HOIEM ‘I8 AVH

TETT WE04 JY¥ SEOVIARY CEIETIOSHO ST NOILLIAE SNOIAHYE

78 TAS ‘90F% WHOd AV

arvd HORYTEE |/ 1700 a/n 024 a/o odn S WROD
AITIND ardg /aTd arg /Ay arg Joon qrg
ADNIEEND NOIIE0d SUYITOU S0

NOILATHOSEO

HLYT

{"038 OM/Qd/dd/I0BI3U0D) HEHWON INIWAD0C

FOLEEA/UOIOTEINGD 0 FWWN

QI0odY NOLLOVSNVAL

A8 ASE 00LLBA Q0LLBE JASTHZS SEQLE TO0 OLERPLE  €DT¥ 88S o¥gEgLs tAoeSaf
SEFILOEC000000000000000008WYHId ¥S YN ¥S (BTS8TO0000000%BEI00LSD
00l00Z "6%T $1000000C0T QOLLBE BTOZ ASZ9Z0S0 T96666° 006666 ZTTOOOOOTOTO 80TE $SZ OLERLE €DTPA OB8TSTO0000000%BE000LS0 *SI48
SSEEEAI0T 0JUIl AISATTa]
COl0Z 6% T 3 ¥S 4SE FIOD £Z YIONIAAY INHWITHOY ALTUNDES 8T0Z A4 1000
LNOOWY NOILATHEDSHEA

38yl AFT3X8D I //»TANDIS XTTIYLIDIA// LTO0Z-ID0-TE

Q9¥%L-95% "WHJ]
HHIATLEED)

Avsn 1988 1 KHOD 'YIIE0¥d
aTqeITeAR 9IE SPUNJ

LTOZ~-ID0-5T //=QENDIS//

PIEL-€TL WA
¥OLSANDTH

AYSH IOHSW D ATMOH IJOMDXEY
(27312 pup 2IN3PUBTS) AE AEUVIEE

ga03|
AONEWEND NOIANCA

HIVY EONVHOXE!

(@173 puw 2an3ypubrs) A9 AEACHAY]

AEG

454

dqsd

00000 TOJWBECLSSEHGA

ATEHAN LNEHAO0d]

LTCE-120-52

TIIYIIET ELVT

EE XY

TAING SHEHSOJMNd TYNOIIVIMOANI ¥0d CEITAQMd SI YO'T ADVDIT "HDVd NOILVANIINOD HHS «xx+

NOILVOTAISSYIO DNILNOOCODY

£310 | 39vd

INHEWADOW INTWESINGHIHY /NOILYOITEC SACENVTIIDSIH




00002 67T $

:Tea0], 2uTl Burjunocooy

00°00Z'6%T &

1 7R30L Wa3I SUT]

LEOOWT NOTLJITIDSHU
00000 LOONEEZ.SSEI6
240 230vd HIFEWNN INFWNNDG] 90 Uuod Jv

INARISENGHIHY /NOTILVDITE0 SNOENVITIDSIN

39Vd NOLLYNNLLNOD




IOYSTIONG TWX AG pajleasuss SWYHA A PS3IedI0x *ELETOSHO SI HOIHM ‘T8 AVW '€IT WHOd ¥ SEOTISEY . ELI¥T0SH0 SI NOILIGE SNOTATHEA ¥8 100 "90T WEOd J¥

qIvd HONYTYE u/8 TI00 a/n oA aj/o odn o’ WINOD arva
TIYIN arg faEy aig /0= arg /oon aryg NOILdIdEDSEA
AONTMIND NOITICA SEYTIIOT SN
{038 OM/04/dd/308IIU0D) HTIWU INEWOIOD MOLFET/HOLOVEINGD 20 HWYN
JUODET NOILOUYSNVYAEL
US:d8d 00L48A D0LLBE ASESES SEOLS TO QLEFLE  E£DTF 888G OF8ERLS tAoebaT
S6%9L0C000000000000000000SWYHA  ¥S TN ¥S C8TI8TO0000C00FBEQOOLSD
oolooe ‘6%t $|000000E0T 00LLEE 8T0Z JGTIZ0S0 196666 006666 ZTTO0000TIOTO 80TE $5¢ QLERLE €OT%J 8TBTO0000C00F9E000LS0 8IdS
SSEH6ACON foyur Axsatred
0000z 6% T $ Mg d8E RIQD £ XIONTAAY INIWZZEDY ALI¥NDES 8T0Z X4 T000
LNOOWY NOILAIEDSEA
09%L-9S% ‘Wi
_ HHEIATIIEED FTIEL-EEL "WH4
. AYS 19SS & MHOL ‘YILIcdd _ HCLsHNDEE
. STERITRAR DB SPUNT 9SO LOSW 2 ATIOH ‘IAOUDAHY
eyl AZTIXED I //«WANSIS ATIVIIDIA// LTO0T-IDO-TE (9T3T3 PU? 22u3Rubis) A9 dIAOHAdY LIQZ-1D0-5T //+«QANDIS// (97arn pue san3ywubls) A QHYYdHNd
"0
) AONEMIND NOTIE0L ALVY AONTYHOXH usa i 484 ¥sd
00000 TOOWREZLGSEEEL LTI0Z-1O0-87 xxxx CATINO SHSO4HNd TYNOILVWMOANI ¥04d TITCIAOEA SI YOT ADVOHT "HOWd NMOLILY¥ANIINOD HES xxxx
- HHIHWON INEFWAD0] qEIVETd HINVd NOIIYOIZISSYIS DHILNOCDDY
2401 39vd INBWNDOJQ INANISYAEWIHY /NOTIVOITEC SAOUNYTIIEDSIH

) . : —n .wVAHuﬂ




o NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU

3501 FETCHET AVENUE
JOINT BASE ANDREWS MD 20762-5157

6 September 2017
MEMORANDUM FOR 106th Security Forces

FROM: NGB/A4S
SUBIJECT: FY18 Security Cooperative Agreement (Appendix 23) Annual Allocation

The following is the published FY18 total Annual Allocations and the associated ANG SF unit.
e 3 Temp Technicians—FY18: Q1, Q2, Q3, and Q4
o FY17 SCA Annual Allocation: $850,820.90

1. This is the total funding available for each location. The above figure is your approved budget,
assuming that no external funds are available for increase--extending your program beyond this
amount should be coordinated and approved within your program, including relevant state
agencies,

2. Please notify and submit SCA ‘Unfundeds’ to NGB/A4SX. We will receive Unfunded
requests beginning in late-October and continmuing throughout the year; however, funds—
typically—are not sourced until the fourth quarter.

3. If any of the NGB/AIM provided Temp Technicians are not utilized throughout the year,
please identify these positions to NGB/A4SX so that we can move them to alternative wings.

If you have any questions or concerns with your SCA program, to include Temp Technicians,
please contact me at andrew.n.pruitt.civ@mail.mil, DSN 612-7806.

ANDREW PRUITT, Civ, USAF
NBG Appendix 23 Program Manager




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-18
AIR BASE SECURITY AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W812PQ-18-2-1023

2712018
CURRENT REVISED
ALLOCATION ALLOCATION
LOCATION FUNDING CATEGORIES (ALLOTMENT) {ALLOTMENT)

GABRESK]
FEDERAL

HANCOCK
FEDERAL

STRATTON
FEDERAL

258,800.00

TOTAL FEDERAL 223,900.00

258,800.00

STEWART APPED SA
FEDERAL 100% FEDERAL
CPP

TOTAL FEDERAL

TOTAL FEDERAL

T0] -
JUSTIFI
ADDITIONAL FUNDS ALLOCATED BY NGB. | certify that the adjustments shown above are true and

correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance with approved Federal Funding documents
(Please attach funding documents).

3]

Program Manager Signature/Date

Coptroller Signature/Date (cannot be delegated down to a lower level.)




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-18
AIR BASE SECURITY AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-18-2-1023

MOD #3 - AS OF: 21112018
CURRENT REVISED
VALIDATED ALLOCATION : : ALLOCATION
LOCATION _ FUNDING CATEGORIES FUNDING (AFP) {ALLOTMENT) CHANGE 4/ ALLOT
GABRESKI : :
FEDERAL 100% FEDERAL o 0.00
CPp . ' -0,00
'f'é’r"iIﬁs‘b‘ERAL $ - |8 - — T 0.00]% -

HANCOCK Y.
FEDERAL  [100% FEDERAL _ S X
CPP N 0,00

TOTAL FEDERAL $ RN - | 0001% -

KA

STRATTON

3%}‘?&@

FEDERAL  |100% FEDERAL s 134,700.00 88.20000 | 5 223,800.00
cPp : _ 0,00 B
TOTAL FEDERAL 5 TS T34700.00 | 269,800

89 200.00:1 5 223,900.00

[IRA T

STEWART “[CAPPED SALARY
FEDERAL  |100% FEDERAL
cPP

TOTAL FEDERAL

189,200.00°
0,004
200.00):

$89 23,900.00:

:223;900.0

JUSTIFICATION THIS MODIFICATION INCREASES ALLOTMENT FOR THE PURPOSE OF THE
ADDITIONAL FUNDS ALLOCATED BY NGB. | certify that the adjustments shown above are true and
correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance with approved Federal Funding documents
(Please attach funding documents).

Digitaliy signed by

EUSTIS.KELLY.GERARD. 1024119684 EUSTISKELLY.GERARD.1024119684
Date; 2018,02,01 07:44;26 -05'00'

Program Manager Signature/Date

\_g w@ ) Fen  2o%

~Goptrofter Signature/Date {cannot be delegated down to a lower level.)

CM- ?‘Yu: i ——




MISCELLANEOUS OBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT DOCUMENT

PAGE 1 of 2

ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION

rrx+ SEE CONTINUATION PAGE. LEGACY LOA IS PROVIDED FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY, *x¥+

[PATE PREPARED

17-JAN-2018

[POCUMENT NUMBER

F983S57297TMRU1-01 00060

F8R

PSR

DSR.

[EXCHANGE RATE

FORELGN CURRENCY
jeone

PREPARED BY (Signature and tirle) J/SIGRED*// 17-JAN-2018
EUSTIS, KELLY G MEMOHI.GWBH..

APPROVED BY {$ignature and title)
funds are available

19-JAN-2018 //DIGITALLY SIGNED*// I certify that

REQUESTOR BYRNS, ERIN J TSGI_USAF
109 SPS8, 344-2085 CERTIFIER
109 AW- Schenectady, 344-2493
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
VENDOR PAY .
0001 FY18 Initisl Lead hrﬂﬁ u-w IS 89,20000
Delivery Info: DODF9S38S
SFIS: 057000384C0000000061.818D F41G5 3743J0 254.3108 010100000112 999300.999961 0S02625F 2018 387700 103000000(% 89,20000
937000384000000001818D SR NA SR__DEAMS0000000000000000003254968
[Legacy: 5783840 588 41G5 374370 01 57038 52625F 387700 F87700 ESD.SR
. TRANSACTION RECORD
NAME OF CONTRACTOR/DEBTOR DOCTIMENT NUMBER {Contract/PR/PO/WO etc.)
US DOLLARS. FOREIGN CURRENCY
DESCRIPTION 81D uoe/ BID AEU/ BID ARB/ BID TNPALD
PATE coM Y UFO 0/ FCO U/T COLL: E/R BALANCE FAID

STATE OF NEW YORK DMNA

T AT A AL

330 OLD NISKAYUNA RD

~

b %+

AT N

3HKVSE

PaRa W, |
Ha LTINSz LU aaik

CAGE CODE-.

DUNS# 044776024

AF FORM 406, JOUL 84

e e
PREVIOUS EDITION IS OBSOLETE. REPLACES AF FORM 113, MAY 81, WHICH IS ORBSOLETE.

*Created by DEAMS

Generatad by XML Pubiisher




CONTINUATION PAGE

MISCELLANEOUS OBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT

AF Form 406 DOCUMENT NUMBER
FOS3S57297MWO1-01 00 PAGE 2 of 2
DESCRIFTION AMOUNT
Line Item Total: $ 89,200.00

Accounting Line Total:

$ 89,200.00




Logacy CodaVardon  yua
Page 1 of 2 Pages
Alr National Guard Readiness Centsr
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BURGET AUTHORITY

ISSUED BY: ISSUED TO: DOCUMENT NUMBER: 36
MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER; 41 ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G5 DATE ISBUED: JANUARY 11, 2018
Alr Nallonal Guard Readiness Center 108th Airlift Wing - ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
3501 Faichet Drive USPFO for Now York REGISTER NUMBER: 1139546
330 Oid Niskayuna Road
JB Andrews, MD 20762 Latham, NY 12110-2224 Doc ID # 01138546036D
BA Approving Official

Eloctronically Authenticated AWM .-
Malthew A Riggs, O3/Capi, USAF

NS
Steven M, Rowe, COL, USA, USP&FO-NY

SYMBOL: 57838490 {58} Oporation and Maintenance, Air National Guard (3840) FY: 2018

SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Logal subdivision of funds is at the BA

BUDGET ACTIVITY / PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED

LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT

DIRECT FUNDING

BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operaling Forces 1,531,700.00 103,400.00 1,635,100.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Administration and Servicewide Agtivitles 23,000.00 23,000.00
TOTAL DIRECT 1,564,700,00 103,400.00 1,858,100,00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 1,654,700.00 103,400.00 1,8568,100.00

SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT

QUARTER 1 QUARTERZ2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4

DIRECT
Pravious Amount 1,514,900.00 39,800.00 0.00 Q.00
Net Changa 0.0 103,400.00 0.00 000 |
Ravised Amount 1,614,800.00 143,200,00 0.00 0.00
Cumuiative 1,514,900.00 1,658,100.00 1,668,160.00 1,858,100.00

SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS -No Data Found

SECTION D - REMARKS {STANDGARD, OTHER)

STANDARD REMARKS

1. The amounts allocated in this document shall cover ail obllgations, commilmenis or expondiiures Incurred for any project or acilvily durng the Continting
Resalutlon (CR}. Any ebligation or expendlture exceeding the amount allocated In this docuntent violales 31 USC 1344, the Anti-Deficlency Act.

2. The amount made avallable by projact ar activity shall nol exoesd the amount provided in The Deparlment of Defanse Appropiatlons Act, 2017, Divistan C,
Public Law 115-31 (excapt Tille 1X); and the Military Conslruction and Valerans Affalrs and Related Agencies Approprlations Act, 2017, Division A, Public Law
114-223, and Divislon L. of Public Law 115-31. '

3, No appropriation or funds made avalfable or authorily granted pursuant to seclion 101 for the Depariment of Defensa shall be used for: (1) the new
production of ilars not funded for preduclion In fiscal year 2017 or prior years; (2) the Increase In produstion rates above those sustained wih fiscal year 2017
funds; or (3) the Inlilatfon, resumption, or continuation of any project, activily, operatlon, or organizalion (defined as any project, subprafect, aclivily, budaet
activity, program element, and subprogram within a program element, and for any Investment llems defined as a P1 line item In a budget aclivily within an
appropriation accound and an R1 line fem that Includes a program aelement and subprograrn elsment within an apprapriallon account) for which
approprialions, funds, or other authorily ware not available during flscal year 2017,

4, No approprlalion or lunds madse avallable or authorily granted pursuant lo saction 101 for the: Depariment of Defense shall be used lo njftale mulll-year
procurements ulllizing advance procurement funding for economlc order quantity procurement unless specifically approprialed later.

5. No appropriation or funds made avallable In (hs allocation shafl be used lo Iniliafe or resume any prolact or aclivily for which appropriation were not
avallable during flacal year 2017,

6. Par QUSEXC) P&FC; during CRA, relmbursable authorlly for afl appropriations s aulomaticaliy apperiloned up to the amount of relmbursable orders
racelved, To improve tha Alr Forcas audit compllance and audi readiness, reimbursable authority for non-O&M appropriations will be Issued through AFM vis




f Legaey Coda Voalon  win
MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 2 of 2 Pages

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER)

PAT 33,
FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGBIFM, AND MUST BE
LOADED NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH, TARGETS LOADS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING iSSUED ON THE FUNDING DOGUMENTS,

Continuing Appropriatlons Act, 2018: 1 Ocl - 8 Dec 2047

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST

BudProg BAJAGISAG PE EEIC LocalUse BIR AMOUNT QTy
(th] 011F B4332F 40824 ESP Code 7U o 10,300,490 [4]
i3] 01 1G 89220F ESP Coda JH D 3,900.00 Q
nfémﬂ 108 AWF139 AS SimyPhys Tralning. POC is
8 lMessineo. DSN 344-2435, Glenn Hook,
NGB/AZ3IBO.
01 0112 52825F 61035 ESP Coda SR D 80,200.00; 4]
EYA8:2nd:Load; A 7ppandix 23:Cantinding
Resolullon-812-7781,Jans, ,Nanoy,GIV

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Salactad for Display




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-13
AlR BASE SECURITY AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-18-2-1023

MoD#t - AS OF: 10/27/2017
CURRENT e . REVISED
VALIDATED ALLOCATION R ALLGCATION
LOCATION FUNDENG CATEGORIES FUNDING {AFP) {ALLOTMENT) ‘CHANGE +/- {ALLOTMENT)
GABRESKT CAPPEDSALARY - R I ] I
FEDERAL 100% FEDERAL B 0.00
CPP . X ]

0.00 1% .

TOTAL FEDERAL 8 v $

HANGOGK

FEDERAL 100% FEDERAL R X
CPP 0.00
TOTAL FEDERAL

- 5 T 600 s —

STRATTON CAPFED SALARY. & . - | B R Ea T -

FEDERAL  [100% FEDERAL . $ - 1347000018 134,700.00
CPP _ ' 0.00

TOTAL FEDERAL 3 -~ 15 - 134,700.00 | §__134,700.00

STEWART

FEDERAL 100% FEDERAL

cPp i
TOTAL FEDERAL

5134 700.00]:$
L, 700 00- 3

TOTALFED A
JUSTIFICATION: THES MODIFICATION INCREASES ALLOTMENT FOR THE PURPOSE OF THE
INITIAL FY18 ALLOTMENT, [ certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all
changes are made in accordance with approved Federal Funding documents (Please attach funding
documents).

Digitall ol by
EUSTIS.KELLY. GERARD.102411 ELIJgS"tF?ST(?l.gLT(eGER):‘\HD 1024119684

9684 Date: 2017.10.27 10:52:36 -04'00°

Program Manager Signature/Date

< N : 2R O (P

Comptrolier Signature/Date (cannot be delegated down 1o a lower level.)




MISCELLANEOUS OBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT DOCUMENT

PAGE T0i2

ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION

**%+ SEE CONTINUATION PAGE. LEGACY LOR IS PROVIDED FOR INFORMATIONAL. PURPOSES ONLY. ****

DATE PREPARED

24-0CT-2017

DOCUMENT NUMBER

F9S3357297MW0OL 00000

F&8R PSR IDSR.

ZXCHANGE: RATE

FOREIGH CURRENCY

Tecpz

PREPARED BY {Sigrature and ticle} //SIGNED*;/ 24-0CT-2017
BUSTIS, KELLY G SMSGT USAF
REQUESTOR

PPROVED BY (Signature and tisle}
funds are available
BYRNS, ERIN J TSGT_USAF

24-0CT-2017 //DIGITALLY SIGBNED*// I certify that

108 8Fs, 344-2085 CERTIFIER .
105 AW- Schenectady, 344-2493
BESCRIPTION AMOTHT
0001 FY1B Initial Load S 134, 00j00
Delivery Info: DODF9S3SS

‘SFIS: 057000384000000001818D F41G5 374370 254.3108 0101000G0L1% 9§9900.999961 0B02625F 2018 387700 LO3000000(S 134,700000
05700032840000060012818D SR NA SR DEAMSO050060000000000063071823
fhegacy: 5783840 588 41G5 374330 01 57038 S52625F 357700 FB7700 ESP:85

TRANSACTION RECORD

NAME OF CONTRACTOR/DEBTOR [DOCTIMENT NUMBER (Contract/PR/PO/WO etc.)

FOREIGI CURRENCY

TS DOLLARS
DRTE DESCRIPTION 2ID uco/ BID AR/
COMM c TUFO O/ FCO

BID
U/E

AEPR/
COLL

BID
E/R

TNEAID
BALANCE

PAID

STATE OF NEW YORK DMNA

330 OLD NIBREYURERED
LATHAM NY 12210-2224

CAGE CODE: 3HKV6

DUNS# 044776024

AF FORM 406, JUL 84

PREVIOUS EDITION I8 OBSOLETE. REPLACES AF FORM 113, MAY 81, WHICE IS OBSQLETE.

*Created by DEAMS

Generated by ¥ML Publisher




CONTINUATION PAGE MISCELLANEOUS OBLIGATION/REIMEURSEMENT
AF Form 406 SOCUMENT NUMBER
F9S3557297MWO01 00000 PAGE 2 0f 2
DESCRIFTION AMQUNT -1

Line Item Total:

$ 134,7C0.00

Accounting Line Total:

$ 134,700.00

[ i e




NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU

3501 FETCHET AVENUE
JOINT BASE ANDREWS MD 20762-5157

MEMORANDUM EOR 109th Security Forces
FROM: NGB/A4S L e

6 September 2017

SUBJECT: EY18 Security Cooperative Agreement (Appendix 23) Annual Allocation

The following is the published FY18 total Annual Ailo-cations and the associated ANG SF unit.
o 7 Temp Technicians—FY18: Q1, Q2, Q3, and Q4
» FY17 SCA Annual Allocation:$767,970:00

1. This is the total funding available for each location. The above ﬁgure is your approved budget,
assuming that no external funds are available for increase--extending your program beyond this
amount should be coordinated and approved within your program, including relevant state
agencies. ‘ ‘

2. Please notify and submit SCA ‘Unfundeds’ to NGB/A4SX. We will receive Unfunded
requests beginning in late-October and continuing throughout the year; however, funds—
typically—are not sourced until the fourth quarter.

3. If any of the NGB/AIM provided Temp Technicians are not utilized throughout the year,
please identify these positions to NGB/A4SX so that we can move them to alternative wings.

If you have any questions or concerns with your SCA program, to include Temp Techﬁicians,
please contact me at andrew.n.pruitt.civi@mail.mil, DSN 612-7806.

ANDREW PRUITT, Civ, USAF
NBG Appendix 23 Program Manager




Legeoy Code Varsion  rin
Page 1 of £ Pages
Alr National Guard Readiness Center
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 38

DATE i1SSUED: JANUARY 11, 2018
AGCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
REGISTER NUMBER: 1139372

Doc 1D # 611393720380

ISSUED TO;

ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G5
109th AllIft Wing

USPFQ for New York

330 Old Niskayuna Rogd

Latham, NY 12110-2224

ISSUEDR BY:

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41
Alr National Guard Readiness Genter
3501 Felchet Drive

JB Andrews, MD 20762
BA Appraving Offlclal:

Etectronically Authenticated RF¥L/
Maithew A Rlggs, O3/Capt, USAF

.

Steven M. Rov>e, COL, USA, USP&FO-NY

SYMBOL; 5783840 {58) Operation and Maintenance, Alr Natlonal Guard (3840) FY: 2018
SECTION A « PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Lagal subdivision of funds is at the BA
BUDGET ACTIVITY { PROGRAM PREVIQUS NET REVISED
L!NE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT
DIRECT FUNDING
BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operating Forces 1,635,100,00 420,000.00 2,065,100.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Administration and Servicewlde Activities 23,000.00 23,000.00
TOTAL DIRECT 1,658,100.00 420,000.00 2,078,100.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 1,658,100.00 420,000.00 2,078,100.00
SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT
QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4
DIRECT
Previous Amount 1,514,900.00 143,200.00 0.00 0.00
Net Change 0.00 420,000.00 0.00 0.00
Revised Amount 1,514,800.00 563,260.00 0.0¢ c.0c
Cumulative 1,514,800.00 2,078,100.00 2,078,100.00 2,078,100,00

SECTION € - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found

SECTION D - REMARKS {STANDARD, OTHER}

STANDARD REMARKS

1. The amounts allocated In this document shail cover all obligatlons, commitments or expenditures Incurred for any project or activity during the Continulng
Resolution (CR). Any obligation ar expenditure exceeding the amount aflocated In this document violates 31 USC 1341, the Anti-Deficiency Act.

2. The amount made available by project or activily shall not exceed the amaount provided In The Depariment of Defense Appropriations Act, 2017, Division G,
Public Law 115-31 (except Title 1X); and the Milltary Construction and Veterans Affalrs and Related Agencies Appropriatlons Act, 2017, Divislon A, Publlc Law
114-223, and Division L of Pubkc Law 115-31.

3. No appropriation or funds made gvailable or authority granted pursuant fo sectlon 101 for the Department of Defanse shall be used for: {1} the new
production of tems net funded for production in fiscal year 2017 or prlor years; (2) the Insrease In production rates above those sustalned with fiscal year 2017
funds; or {3) the Intiiatlon, resumptlan, or continuation of any prolect, aciivity, operatlon, or organizatlon {daflned as any profact, subproject, activity, budget
activity, program element, and subprogram within a program element, and for any Investment llems defined as a P1 lIne tem In a budget activity within an
appropriation account and an R1 line Hlem that Includes a program element and subpregram elernent withln an appropriation account) for which
appropriations, funds, ar other authorily were not available durng fiscal year 2017, .

4, No appropriation or funds made avallabie or autharily granted pursuant to section 101 for the Department of Defense shall be used to Inltiate multl-year
procurements utilizing advance procurement funding for economic order guantilty procurement unless spaciflcally appropriated later.

5. No appropriation or funds made available in this allocation shall be used to inltiate or resume any project or activity for which appropriatlon were not
avallable during fiscel year 2017,

6. Per OUSD(C) P&FC; durlng CRA, relmbursable authority for all approprlations is automaticafly apportioned up to the amount of relmbursable ordars
racelved. To improve the Alr Forces audit compliance and audit readiness, relmbursable authority for non-O&M appropriatlons wiil be Issued through AFiM via




Legacy CoduVorslon  vin
MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 2 of 2 Pages

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER)

PAT 33,

FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGB/FM, AND MUST BE
LOADED NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH. TARGETS LOADS MUST MATGH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS.
Continuing Appropriations Act, 2018: 1 Oct - 8 Dec 2017

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST . CL e

BudProg BA/AGISAG PE EEIC  Local Use biR AMOUNT QTY

01 011R 52278F 52103 : 3] 55,000,060 0
Scheneclady Munlclpal Alrport SRM FOMA FY18
Inltial Parital funding-612-8904, Hackwarth, Brlan, CHV

43 0112 55268F BY03A D 7,700.00 0
Schensectady Municipai Airport ENVIRONMENTAL
FY1i8 2nd Distribution Partial
funding-612-8263,Heard, Kimberly,CIV

01 iz 56879F 570F1 D 261,600,090 0
Schenectady Municlpat Alrport FIRE FY18 Initial )
Parlial funding-612-8904,Hackworth, Brian, CIV

01 0112 55879F 570F9 D 96,700.00 0
Scheneclady Municipal Airporl FO FOMA FY18 Inittal
Partiat funding-612-8904,Hackworth,Brian,CIV

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display




Air National Guard Readlness Center
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

ISSUED BY: ISSUED TO:
MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41
Alr Natlonal Guard Readlness Center

3501 Felchet Drive

109th Alrllit Wing
USPFO for New Yaork
330 Old Niskayuna Road
JB Andrews, MD 20762 Latham, NY 12110-2224
BA Approving Offlclal:

Elsctronically Authenticated ARM_./
Matthew A Riggs, O3/Capt, USAF

A\
Steven M. Rowe, COL, USA, USPRFO-NY

ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G5

Legacy Coda Verslen  v1m
Paga 1 of 2 Pages

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 36

DATE ISSUED: JANUARY 11, 2018
ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
REGISTER NUMBER: 1139546

Doc 1D # 01139546036D

SYMBOL: 5783840 {58) Operation and Malntenance, Air Natlonal Guard (3840} FY: 2018 -
SECTION A - PROQGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Lagal subdivision of funds Is af the BA
BUDGET ACTIVITY / PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED
LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT
DIREGT FUNDING
BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operaiing Forces 1,631,700,00 103,400.00 1,636,100.00
BUDGET PROGRAM (4: Administration and Servicewide Acilvities 23,000.00 23,000.00
TOTAL DIRECT 1,554,700,00 103,400.00 1,668,100.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 1,554,700.00 103,400.00 1,658,100.00
SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT
QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 GUARTER 3 QUARTER 4
DIRECT
Previgus Amount 1,514,800.00 39,800.00 0.00 0,00
Net Change 0.00 103,400.00 0.00 0.00 |
Ravlsad Amount 4,514,800.00 143,200.00 0,00 0.00
Cumulative 1,514,900.00 1,658,100.00 4,658,100.00 1,658,100,00

SECTION ¢ - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found

SECTION D - REMARKS {STANDARD, OTHER)
STANDARD REMARKS

4. The amounts allgcated i this document shall cover alt obligations, commitments or expenditures Incurred for any project or activity during the Conlinuing
Resolution (CR). Any obligation or expendilure exceeding the amount allacated in this doctiment viclates 31 USG 1341, tha Anti-Deficlency Act.

2. The amount made available by project or activily shall not exceed the amount provided in The Dapartment of Defanse Appropriations Act, 2017, Divislon G,
Bubilc Law 115-31 {axcept Tiile IX}; and the Military Consiruction and Veterans Affalrs and Related Agencies Appropriations Act, 2017, Divislon A, Public Law
144-223, and Dlvislon L of Public Law 115-31. )

3. No appropriation ar funds mads avallable or authorlty granted pursuant fo section 101 for the Department of Defense shall be used for: (1) the new
produclion of ftiems nol funded for preduction In flscal year 2017 or prior years; {2) the Increase [n production rales above those sustalned with fiscal year 2017
funds; or (3) the Inlifation, resumptlon, or continuation of any pralect, aclivity, operafion, or organization (defined as any project, subprejest, aciivily, budget
acilvity, program element, and subprogram within a program element, and for any investment items defined as a P1 line item in a budget activity within an
approprlation accounl and an R1 line itam that includes a program element and subprogram etement within an appropriatlon account) for which
appropriations, funds, or other autharity wers not avallable during fiscal year 2017,

4, No appropriation or funds made avallable or authority granted pursuant to sectlon 101 for the Depariment of Defense shall be usad to Inlttate mulll-year
procurements utilizing advance proourement funding for economic order quantity procurement unfess specifically appropriated later.

5. No apprapriation or funds made avallable In this allocation shall be used fo Inltiale or resume any project or activity for which approprlation were not
available during fiscal year 2017.

8. Per OUSD(C) P&FC; during CRA, relmbursable authorlty for all appropriations |s automafically apportioned up to the amount of relmbursable orders
recalved, To improve tha Alr Forces audlt compllance and audit readiness, reimbursabie authorlty for non-C&M appropriailons wifl be Issued through AFM via




Lopacy Coda Vorslon  vin
MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 2 of 2 Pages

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER)

PAT 33, :
FUNDING DOGUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGB/FM, AND MUST BE

LOADED NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH. TARGETS LOADS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING 1ISSUED ON THE FUNBDING DOCUMENTS,
Continuing Appropriations Act, 2048; 1 Qcl - 8 Dac 2047

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST

BudProg BAJAGISAG PE EEIC Local Use DIR AMOUNT QTY
o1 01 1F 64332F 40924 ESP Code 7U o 10,300.00 0
4y 69220F ESP Code JH D 3,900.00 0

Su urt 109 AW/M38 AS Sim/Phys Tralning, POC s
gl Messineu. DSN 344-2435, Glenn Hook,
NGBI
o1 011 52626F 57038 ESP Code SR D 89,200,00 0
FY‘IS 2nd Load, f;ppendlx 23 Conlinuing
Ragolution-612-7791 Jans,Nancy,CIV

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display




NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU

3501 FETCHET AVENUE
JOINT BASE ANDREWS MD 20762-5157

6 September 2017
MEMORANDUM FOR 109th Security Forces

FROM: NGB/A4S
SUBJECT: FY18 Security Cooperative Agreement (Appendix 23) Anmual Allocation

The following is the published FY18 total Annual Allocations and the associated ANG SF unit.
e 7 Temp Technicians—FY18: Q1, Q2, Q3, and Q4
o Y17 SCA Annual Allocation: $767,970.00

1. This is the total funding available for each location. The above figure is your approved budget,
assuming that no external funds are available for increase--extending your program beyond this
amount should be coordinated and approved within your program, including relevant state
agencies.

2. Please notify and submit SCA ‘Unfundeds’ to NGB/A4SX. We will receive Unfunded
requests beginning in late-October and continuing throughout the year; however, funds—
typically—are not sourced until the fourth quarter.

3. If any of the NGB/A1M provided Temp Technicians are not utilized throughout the year,
please identify these positions to NGB/A4SX so that we can move them to alternative wings.

If you have any questions or concerns with your SCA program, to include Temp Technicians,
please contact me at andrew.n.pruitt.civ@mail.mil, DSN 612-7806.

ANDREW PRUITT, Civ, USAF
NBG Appendix 23 Program Manager




Lagacy Coda Version  vim

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 2 0f 2 Pages

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER}

PAT 33,
FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGB/FM, AND MUST BE
LOADED NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH. TARGETS |.OADS MUST MATGH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS.

Continuing Apprapriatiens Act, 2018: 1 Qol - & Des 2017 ,
/ PR o> “7"/
{‘ ) i
ﬂW

e,

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSAGTION et e o P e
BudProg BA/AGISAG T e "PE  EEIC Local Use DIR -~ AMOUNT Q¥
o Mz & ) 52825F 57035 ESP Gode SR D 34,90000 0 %

FY18 3rd Load, Appandix 23 Confinuing , J

. %&soluﬂon-ﬁ 12-779H Jans,Nancy,CIV e s

01 L ey 4 55256F 5703A D 250000 O

Schenaclady Manldsal Aliport ENVIRONMENTAL

FY18 3rd Dlstribution Partial

funding-612-8263,Heard,Kimberly, CIV

o oMz 58520F ESP Gade CH [n} -2,000.00 0
PULL UNUSED DAYS AND DOLLARSNY-18-0004 5 . .
NOV 17 + ESP CH-612-9012,Jackson,Felicla, MSgt

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Nof Selected for Display




MODRIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-18
AIR BASE SECURITY AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-18-2-1023

AS OF:

STEWART

100% FEDERAL

234,000.00

2/5/2018
CURRENT REVISED
ALLOCATION ALLOCATION
LOCATION FUNDING CATEGORIES (ALLOTMENT) {ALLOTMENT)

270,560.00 |

JUSTIFICATION: This modification increases the AFP/JALLOTMENT by $36,500 for the Continuing Resolution fund Joad for FY18,
f certify that the adjustments shown abave are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance

with approved Federal Fundingdzm

ents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

/7

SIGNATURE OF COMPTROLLER {dannft be delegated down to a lower level)
DATE: 05 FEB 2018




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-18
AIR BASE SECURITY AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-18-2-1023

AS OF: 1/18/2018
CURRENT REVISED
ALLOCATION ALLOCATION
LOCATION (ALLOTMENT, CHANGE +/- {ALLOTMENT)
“ |
234,000,600

JUSTIFICATION: This modification increases the AFP/ALLOTMENT by $93,200 for the Continuing Resolution fund load for FY18,
| certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance

ynt/(PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

with approved Federal Fundifzm

/

SIGNATURE OF COMPTROLLER (kanfiot be delegated down to a lower level)

DATE: 18 JAN 2018




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-18

AIR BASE SECURITY AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W$12P(1-18-2-1023

AS OF; 1/18/2018
CURRENT REVISED
ALLOCATION ALLCCATION
LOCATION FUNDING CATEGORIES {ALLOTMENT)}
; T 5 Becom S TR

STEWART 100% FEDERAL

JUSTIFICATION: This medification increases the AFP/ALLOTMENT by $104,800 for the Continuing Resolution fund load for FY18
{ certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance
with approved Federal Funding docu ts (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

&4

SIGNATURE OF COMPTROLLER {(cannot be delegated down to a lower level)
DATE: 18 JAN 2018




ppp 22 @ 05—

MISCELLANEOUS OBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT DOCUMENT

PAGE 10of2

BRCCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION

*xkx SEE CONTINUATION PAGE. LEGACY LOA IS PROVIDED FOR INFORMATICONAL PURPOSES ONLY. ***%

[DATE PREPARED

17-JAN-2018

[POCUMENT NUMEER

FOD3SFBO17MWOL 00COC

FSR

PSR

DSR

[EXCHANGE RATE

FOREIGN CURRENCY

|cone

PREPARED BY (Signature and title)
ROMAN, JASMIN MSGT_USAF

//SIGNED*// 17-JAN-2018

IAPPROVED BY (Signature and ticle)
funds are available

17-JaN-2018 //DIGITALLY SIGNED*// I certify that

REQUESTOR COATES, TENNILLE L 2LT USAF
8FS, 636-2352 CERTIFIER
LO05AW/CPTF, 636-2849
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
0001 FY18 F41G7 VENDOR PAY MORD APP23 Security Agreement State of New York-~ MNBF - FA 0 00 Division of 3 234,000/00
Military and Naval Affairs 330 Old Niskayuna Recad Latham, NY 12110-2224 TIN: 146013200 CAGE: 3HKVE
Delivery Info: DODFSD3ISF
SFIS: 057000384000000001818D F41G7 3743J0 254.3108 01010000011Z 999900.999861 0502625F 2018 387700 103C00000[$ 234,000[00
057000384000000001.818D SR WA SR DEAMS0000000000000000003255610
JLegacy: 5783840 S8B 41G7 3743J0 0l 57035 52625F 387700 F87700 ESP:SR

TRANSACTION RECORD

MAME QOF CONTRACTOR/DERTCR

[DOCUMENT NUMBER (Contract/PR/PO/WO etc.)

DATE

US DOLLARS FOREIGN CURRENCY
DESCRLPTION BID uoc/ BIp AEU/ BID BEFR/ BID UNPAID
COMM C UFO o/ rco G/F COLL E/R BALZNCE PAID

LF FORM 406, JUL B4

PREVICUS EDITION IS OBSCLETE. REPLACES AF FORM 113, MAY B1l, WHICH IS OESOLETE.

*Created by DEAMS

Generated by XML Publisher




CONTINUATION PAGE

MISCELLANEOUS OBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT

AF Form 406

DOCUMENT NUMBER
FOD3SF8017MWOT 00000

PAGE 2 of 2

DESCRIEFTION

AMCUNT

Line Item Total:

$ 234,000.00

Accounting Line Total:

5 Z34,000.00




~ NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU

3501 FETCHET AVENUE
JOINT BASE ANDREWS MD 20762-5167

6 September 2017
MEMORANDUM FOR 105th Security Forces

FROM: NGB/A4S
SUBJECT: FY18 Security Cooperative Agreement (Appendix 23) Annual Allocation
The following is the published FY18 total Annual Allocations and the associated ANG SF unit,
e 5 Temp Technicians—FY18: Q1, Q2, Q3, and Q4
» FY17 SCA Annual Allocation: $802,587.00
1. This is the total funding available for each location. The above figure is your approved budget,
assuming that no external funds are available for increase--extending your program beyond this
amount should be coordinated and approved within your program, including relevant state
agencies.
2. Please notify and submit SCA ‘Unfundeds’ to NGB/A4SX. We will receive Unfunded
requests beginning in late-October and continuing throughout the year; however, funds—

typically—are not sourced until the fourth quarter.

3. If any of the NGB/AIM provided Temp Technicians are not utilized throughout the year,
please identify these positions to NGB/A4SX so that we can move them to alternative wings.

If you have any questions or concerns with your SCA program, to include Temp Technicians,
please contact me at andrew.n.pruitt.civi@mail.mil, DSN 612-7806.

ANDREW PRUITT, Civ, USAF
NBG Appendix 23 Program Manager




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY+18
AIR BASE SECURITY AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-18-2-1023
MOD#S. L AS OF: 1/31/2018

HANCOCK 100% FEDERAL

TOTAL FEDERAL

JUSTIFICATION: ThIS modification mcreases!decreases the AFPIALLOTMENT by $1 9 300 forthe purpose of salarles
& benefils.
| cemfy that the adjustments shown above are trus and- -gorrect, Any and all changes are made in accordance

ents EPL js ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

=7




Alr Natlonal Guard Readiness Center
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

ISSUED BY: ) ISSUED TO:
MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41
Alr National Guard Readiness Cenfer

3501 Felchel Drive

174th Flghter Wing
USPFO for New York
330 Old Niskayuna Road
Latham, NY 13211-7099

(-

JB Andrews, MD 20762
BA Approving Offlcial:

Elgctronicaily Authenticated AFRL/
Matthew A Riggs, O3/Capi, USAF

Steven M, Rowe, COL, USA, USP&FO-NY

ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IBENTIFIER: 4166

Legacy Coda Varstan  »1x
Pags 1 of 2 Pages

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 31

DATE ISSUED: JANUARY 11, 2018
ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
REGISTER NUMBER: 4139373

Doc 1D # 01138373031D

SYMBOL: 5783840 {58) Operation and Malntenance, Alr Natlonal Guard {3840) FY: 2018

SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Legal subdivision of funds is at the BA .

BUDGET ACTIVITY / PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED

LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT

DIRECT FUNDING

BUBGET PROGRAM 01: Qperating Forces 1,230,500.00 201,200.00 1,431,700.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04; Adminisirailon and Servicewids Activitles 22,300.00 22,300.00
TOTAL DIRECT 1,252,800.00 201,208,00 1,454,000.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 1,252,800,00 201,200.00 1,454,000.00

SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT

QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4

DIRECT
Previous Amount +,046,000.00 206,800.00 0.00 000
Net Change 0.00 201,200.00 0.00 000
Revisad Amount 1,046,000.00 408,000.00 0.00 0.00
Cumulative 1,046,000.00 1,454,000.00 1,454,000.00 1,454,0600.00

SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER)

STANDARD REMARKS

1. The amounts atlocated In tls document shall cover all obligations, commliments or expenditures incurred for any project or aciivity during the Gontinulng
Resolutlon (CR), Any obilgation or expenditure exceeding the amount allocated In this document violales 31 USC 1341, the Anti-Deficloncy Act.

2. Tha amoun! made avallable by project or activity shall not exceed the amount provided In The Depariment of Defense Appropriations Act, 2017, Division C,
Publlc Law 115-31 (except Title IX); and the Military Construction and Veterans Affalis and Related Agencles Approprtations Act, 2017, Division A, Public Law
114-223, and Division L of Public Law 115-31. '

3., No appropriation or funds made available or authorlty granted pursuant to section 101 for the Department of Defense shall be used for: (1) the new
praductton of items not funded for pradustion tn fiscal year 2017 or pricr years; (2) the Increase In production rates above those sustalned with fiscal year 2017
funds; or (3) the inltlation, resumptlon, or confinuation of any project, activity, aperation, or organization {defined as any project, subproject, activity, budget
acfivily, program element, and subprogram within a prograr element, and for any Investment tems defined as a P1 Hne ltam In a budget activily within an
appropriation account and an R1 line ltem that includes a program element and subprogram element within an approprlation account) for which
approprlatlons, funds, or other authorlty were not avallable during fiscal year 2017,

4, No appropriation o funds made available or authorlty grantad pursuant to section 101 for the Department of Defense shall be used to Inifiate multi-year
procurements ufillzling advance procurement funding for economic order guantity procurement unfess specifically appropriated later.

5, No apprepriation or funds made available in this allocation shall be used lo initlate or resume any projecl or activity for which appropsiation were nof
avaliable during fiscal year 2017, .

6. Per QUSD(C) P&FC; during CRA, reimbursable authorlty for all appropriations Is automatically appodinned up to the amount of reimbursahle orders
recelved. To Improve tha Alr Forces aydit compliance and audl readiness, relmbursable authorty for non-O&M apprapriations will be Issued through AFM via




Lagacy Code Vamlon  «aix
MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 2 of 2 Pages

SECTION D « REMARKS {STANDARD, OTHER}

PAT 33,

FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGB/FM, AND MUST BE
LOADED NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH, TARGETS LOADS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING 1ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS.
Caontinuing Appropriations Act, 2018: 1 Oct - 8 Dec 2017

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST .

BudProg BA/AG/SAG PE EEIC Loéal Use DIR AMOUNT QTY
01 011R 52278F 52103 [} 46,300.00 0
Hancock Fleld Syracuse SRM FOMA FY 18 Initial :
Partial funding-612-8804 Hackworth,Brian,CIV
o1 011R §2278F 52103 D 200.00 0
Forl Drum Military Reservallon SRM FOMA FY18
Initlal Pariial funding-612-8904,Hackworth, Bran,CiV
3 0112 52625F 57035 ESP Code SR D 12,700.00 0
FY1i8 2nd Load, Appendix 23 Conlinuing
Resolution-612-7791 ,Jans,Nancy,CIV
01 01z 55266F 5703A D 8,100.00 )
Hancock Fiald Syracuse ENVIRONMENTAL FY18 2nd .
Distrlbution Parlial
funding-612-8263,Heard, Kimbarly, CIV
0t 0117 55879F 570F9 2] 133,900,00 0
Hancock Flekd Syracuse FQ FOMA FY 18 Inltlal Partial
funding-612-8904,Hackworth,Brian,CIV

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display




NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU

3501 FETCHET AVENUE
JOINT BASE ANDREWS MD 20762-5157

6 September 2017
MEMORANDUM FOR 174" Security Forces

FROM: NGB/A4S

SUBJECT: FY18 Security Cooperative Agreement (Appendix 23) Annual Allocation

The following is the published FY18 total Annual Allocations and the associated ANG SF unit.
e 19 Temp Technicians—FY18: Q1, Q2, Q3, and Q4
e TY18 SCA Annual Allocation: $109,710.00

1. This is the total funding available for each location. The above figure is your approved budget,
assuming that no external funds are available for increase--extending your program beyond this
amount should be coordinated and approved within your program, including relevant state
agencies.

2. Please notify and submit SCA ‘Unfundeds’ to NGB/A4SX. We will receive Unfunded
requests beginning in late-October and continuing throughout the year; however, funds—
typically—are not sourced until the fourth quarter.

3. If any of the NGB/AIM provided Temp Technicians are not utilized throughout the year,
please identify these positions to NGB/A4SX so that we can move them fo alternative wings.

If you have any questions or concerns with your SCA program, to include Temp Technicians,
please contact me at andrew.n.pruitt.civ@mail.mil, DSN 612-7806.

ANDREW PRUITT, Civ, USAF
NBG Appendix 23 Program Manager




suoda3 SoRic) Buist palestn

SSAY Ag peleiause)

S1YI0SA0 SLHOIHM LR AYILEGL WNO S JY S2AYIHTM '3 I10S80 Si NOHIGT SOOATM

alve BONYTYE ¥ oo | an 00 am o o WNOD
CIYdnn e il a8 n3v a8 oon aig NOILdIDSaa aLva
AONZHHEND NOIZHOS SuvTI00 5N
(012 OM/CdAdEIUCD) HIBANN INSANDOCU HOLAAAHCLIVELNGD 0 IWYN

QHOITY NOLLOVSNVYHL

#xx»AOUTY NOTLVANILNOD THSsxxx

Co

00E‘6T

LNNOWY

TE30L W83l sUT]

B5E5ITOAYT ATVAAD RIATA SIAYA

NOILLJIHOS3d

wABDTITO BuTAyTiasd,

‘X8 gINDTS RTTWIISIO

‘STGERTIBAR S4B spung seyl AFT3a=2 T

QEET-E£ET-GIC
OTY¥ WSS’ °5 KRIAEM'STIAWA

140/ MARLT

GEITCETSTE S4S/SESPLT

SAOUOA ALTEODES I958'°d "L 'S5EE0D

t1-200-L2 (apn pue eimeubig) A8 dEAOHLdY LT-ID0-YT [/ e(QENDIS// (onn pue aaMmeubls) A8 AIYYdIHd
RO0T 900000 SYLZED %
ADNIHHND NOISHOS 3LV IONVHOX3 dsa ¢y Hed STELLO HEd
Jlove LUUWLeZLlAStded LT=-1L30-%< Ug U BT ) TETaen
GOTL2d 00TL29 452928 SEQLS 0C00TO QLEFPLE 9DT% 88S O¥BESLS UY
HIFNNN INIRND0AT OFyvdIHd 31va NOILY2I41SSY 10 ONILNNOIOV]
2101 3DV -

1ININND0A INFWIASHNEWITH/NOILLYDINEC SNOANVTIADSIN

i

—hLl

¥2O00 ‘90 WHod XY




spodey 8i98Q Buisn pales) sgav Ag pslessusn . 31370590 St HDIHM ‘L8 AWIN €51 WHOL Jv S30Y 1434 S1IT10S80 S NOLLIAHA SNOIATY ¥210r ‘90r WHQd v

gofooe’eT g Te3CT We3T Sur1

reeemULLCL

AN weyleT X0OTd U3 AW P BURASYEIN DIC 0ff SITEIJY ISABN pue ATEIT[IH JO UOTSTATA 9ANHE 9PCD °DED

00l oog’sT BuTpuny TRTITUT ¥DS 8Tid I93Iend 3ISITA 1

NOILYWHOANI WAL 3NN

$
INNOWY ’ NOiLdI¥253d
{em pue aunjeubig} AB 03ACHILY (o pue auneuBly) AR GHYVAEN
3a00 | , -
0o0Qco S¥LZED 9%ETTAO

AJNIHEND NDI1THOL 3L IONYHOXE . wsa ued HSd

SISV TOOWLGZLISEDES LT-ILD0O-%2 T OTE BT ) ¥S-asy

00TL94 00TL99 ASC9EZS SEQLE 0000TO QLEPLE 9DTP 885 OFRELHLG UY
HIGNNN LNIWNSCA Q3uYdIHd 31vad NOLYDIANSSYID ©NILNNCDOY

-

£ibz 3ovd ANFWND0Q LININISUNSWIFF/NOILYDITGO SNOINVIIIOSIN




